

BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 6, 2024

CONTACT:

Roger H. Rendleman County Administrator (251) 580-2550 roger.rendleman@baldwincountyal.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE

Baldwin County Commission Special Meeting

Tuesday, February 20, 2024 11:00 AM

Baldwin County Fairhope Satellite Courthouse County Commission Meeting Chambers – 2nd Floor 1100 Fairhope Avenue Fairhope, Alabama 36532

Purpose for Special Meeting:

Related to the proposed creation of a Tax Increment Financing (TIF) District in Baldwin County, Alabama, tentatively titled Tax Increment Financing District 1 ("TIF D1"), the Baldwin County Commission and the representatives of the deferred tax recipients for the proposed Tax Increment Financing District will discuss the following:

- [1] The boundaries of the tax increment district, development within such district, the exclusion of particular parcels of property from such district, and tax collection for such district; and
- [2] Any other matters relevant to the proposed tax increment district.

Public notice of this meeting of the Baldwin County Commission is in accordance with Section 11-3-8 (b), of the Code of Alabama 1975. Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, age, religion, or disability. Persons who require special accommodations under the Americans with disabilities Act or those requiring language translation services should contact Roger H. Rendleman, County Administrator, at (251) 580-2550 or roger.rendleman@baldwincountyal.gov.